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Week 6 - Term 4 
 
Dear Families, 
 
Celebration Night 
Celebration Night is fast approaching, and we are 
really looking forward to showcasing our school’s 
performances to our community. Please support our 
fundraiser by purchasing tickets to win some 
amazing prizes. Don’t forget to prepurchase tickets, 
which will help pay for the fireworks – in lieu of gold 
coin donation. Children under 12 are free. Big 
thanks to everyone who has donated items!  
We look forward to seeing you there! 
 
Reception Transition Day 3 
Today was the last day of transition for our wonderful 
new receptions for 2023. This was an extended session 
with the children staying on for recess and getting the 
experience of being out with the whole school 
community at playtime. We run a 3 day transition 
program so that the incoming students can really 
experience the routines of school and become 
familiar with our surroundings. This helps them go into 
the long break with confidence that they are ready 
to start a new educational setting.  
We are looking forward to a great start in 2023. 
 
 
Kind regards 
Paul, Jackie and 
Katharine 

2022 DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
• Year 6 Graduation Dinner – Thursday 8th December 
• End of Year Celebration Night – Tuesday 13th December 
• Rec - Year 2 Belair excursion – Thursday 15th December 
• Years 3-5 Wallis excursion – Thursday 15th December 
• Last Day of Term 4 – Friday 16th December 2:15pm Dismissal 

2023 DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
• Start of term 1 - Monday 30th January  
• Pupil Free Days - Thursday 16th & Friday 17th February   

(OSHC will be available) 
• Governing Council & OSHC AGM - Monday 20th February 
• Adelaide Cup Public Holiday - Monday 13th March  
• Good Friday - Friday 7th April  
• Easter Monday - Monday 10th April  
• Sports Day - Friday 15th April 
• Last day of Term 1 – Friday 15th April 
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